Recreation Centers of Sun City West
Salary Grades/Ranges - Job Titles By Grade

Salary
Grade

Job Title

Grade Minimum

Grade Midpoint--
Annual Biweekly
Hourly (FT)

Grade Maximum

MIN

11

12

13

14

All positions remain minimum w/exception Bowling Desk

Attendant and Starter
Ball Picker

Golf Ops-Call Center
Golf Ops-Data Entry
Monitor

Player's Assistant

Bowling Desk Attendant ($1.00 above minimum)

Starter ($1.00 above minimum)

Buyer / Analyst Il

Bowling League Coordinator
Bowling Tournament Coordinator
CC&R Clerk

Courier

Facilities Assistant |
Facilities Assistant 11
Facilities Assistant/AV

Golf Ops Clerk

Golf Ops Mechanic

Library Assistant

Recreation Clerk

Starter Lead

Janitor

Landscape Maintenance Worker |
Landscape Maintenance Worker Il

Administrative Support |
CC&R Inspector

Facilities Maintenance Tech |
Receptionist/Box Office
Special Events Coordinator

$14.35/2024

$29,848
$1,148
$14.35

$15.00

$31,200
$1,200
$15.00

$31,200
$1,200
$15.00

$34,174
$1,314
$16.43

$15.00

$36,816
$1,416
$17.70

$37,856
$1,456
$18.20

$39,520
$1,520
$19.00

$15.00

$42,432
$1,632
$20.40

$44,512
$1,712
$21.40
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15

16

17

18

19

Account Receivable | and Il
Assistant Librarian

Box Office Coordinator

Golf Ops IT Trainer
Greenskeeper

Greenskeeper |

Human Resources Coordinator
Membership Services Specialist |
Membership Services Specialist Il
Office Coordinator

Recreation Specialist

Events Coordinator Il

Scheduler |

Scheduler II

Bowling Mechanic Il

Facilities Maintenance Tech I
Facilities Maintenance Tech Il - PT
Golf Ops Assistant

Irrigation Specialist

Landscape Maintenance Mechanic
Pro Shop Assistant

CC&R Inspector Lead
Events Specialist

Facilities Assistant Lead
Golf Operations Coordinator
Greenskeeper I

Human Resources Assistant
IT News Assistant
Multi-Media Assistant
Production Coordinator
Scheduler-Lead

Sports Pavilion Assistant Manager
Tech - Sound & Light

Accounts Payable Specialist
Accounting-Payroll Specialist
Golf Maintenance Mechanic Il
IT Help Desk Rep

Assistant Superintendent
Pro Shop Supervisor
Senior Office Coordinator
Special Events Planner

$35,506
$1,366
$17.07

$37,918
$1,458
$18.23

$40,997
$1,577
$19.71

$44,366
$1,706
$21.33

$47,195
$1,815
$22.69

$41,850
$1,610
$20.12

$44,762
$1,722
$21.52

$48,464
$1,864
$23.30

$52,478
$2,018
$25.23

$56,992
$2,192
$27.40

$48,194
$1,854
$23.17

$51,584
$1,984
$24.80

$55,910
$2,150
$26.88

$60,590

$2,330
$29.13

$66,768

$2,568
$32.10
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Administrative Assistant
Facilities Maintenance Tech I
Property Title Analyst

Safety Coordinator

Senior Administrative Assistant

Financial Analyst

Landscape Maintenance Supervisor

Bowling Mechanic Supervisor
Facilities Maintenance Supervisor
Facilities Supervisor

IT Help Desk Lead

Membership Services Lead
Reserve Analyst

Sr. Facilities Supervisor
Superintendent |

Executive Administrative Assistant
Financial Accountant
IT Network Administrator

Project Manager
Superintendent Il
Sports Pavilion Manager

Accounting Manager
Community Properties Manager
Library Manager

Recreation Manager

Senior Superintendent

Golf Operations Manager
CIP/Facilities Operations Manager

$51,126
$1,966
$24.58

$54,434
$2,094
$26.17

$59,259
$2,279
$28.49

$64,116
$2,466
$30.83

$69,238
$2,663
$33.29

$74,802
$2,877
$35.96

$80,860
$3,110
$38.88

$61,776
$2,376
$29.70

$67,101
$2,581
$32.26

$73,133
$2,813
$35.16

$79,209
$3,047
$38.08

$85,631
$3,294
$41.17

$92,573

$3,561
$44.51

$100,152

$3,852
$48.15

$72,426
$2,786
$34.82

$79,768

$3,068
$38.35

$87,006

$3,346
$41.83

$94,302

$3,627
$45.34

$102,024
$3,924
$49.05

$110,344
$4,244
$53.05

$119,444
$4,594
$57.43
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27

28

29

Facilities Manager
Environmental Services Manager
General Services Officer

Human Resources Officer

Vacant

Chief Financial Officer

$85,878
$3,303
$39.49

$92,872

$3,572
$44.65

$100,438

$3,863
$48.29

$108,459
$4,172
$50.35

$117,377
$4,515
$56.43

$127,036

$4,886
$61.08

$131,040
$5,040
$61.20

$141,882

$5,457
$68.21

$153,634

$5,909
$73.86

Revised 1-2024



