Recreation Centers of Sun City West Salary Grades/Ranges - Job Titles By Grade

Salary Grade	Job Title	Grade Minimum	Grade Midpoint Annual Biweekly Hourly (FT)	Grade Maximum
MIN	All positions remain minimum w/exception Bowling Desk Attendant and Starter Ball Picker Golf Ops-Call Center Golf Ops-Data Entry Monitor Player's Assistant Bowling Desk Attendant (\$1.00 above minimum) Starter (\$1.00 above minimum)	\$14.35/2024		
11	Buyer / Analyst II Bowling League Coordinator Bowling Tournament Coordinator CC&R Clerk Courier Facilities Assistant I Facilities Assistant II Facilities Assistant/AV Golf Ops Clerk Golf Ops Mechanic Library Assistant Recreation Clerk Starter Lead	\$29,848 \$1,148 \$14.35	\$34,174 \$1,314 \$16.43	\$39,520 \$1,520 \$19.00
12	Janitor Landscape Maintenance Worker I	\$15.00 \$31,200	\$15.00 \$36,816	\$15.00 \$42,432
	Landscape Maintenance Worker II	\$1,200 \$1,200 \$15.00	\$1,416 \$17.70	\$1,632 \$20.40
14	Administrative Support I CC&R Inspector Facilities Maintenance Tech I Receptionist/Box Office Special Events Coordinator	\$31,200 \$1,200 \$15.00	\$37,856 \$1,456 \$18.20	\$44,512 \$1,712 \$21.40

Account Receivable I and II Assistant Librarian Box Office Coordinator Golf Ops IT Trainer Greenskeeper Greenskeeper I Human Resources Coordinator Membership Services Specialist I Membership Services Specialist II Office Coordinator Recreation Specialist Events Coordinator II Scheduler I Scheduler II	\$35,506	\$41,850	\$48,194
	\$1,366	\$1,610	\$1,854
	\$17.07	\$20.12	\$23.17
Bowling Mechanic II Facilities Maintenance Tech II Facilities Maintenance Tech II - PT Golf Ops Assistant Irrigation Specialist Landscape Maintenance Mechanic Pro Shop Assistant	\$37,918	\$44,762	\$51,584
	\$1,458	\$1,722	\$1,984
	\$18.23	\$21.52	\$24.80
CC&R Inspector Lead Events Specialist Facilities Assistant Lead Golf Operations Coordinator Greenskeeper III Human Resources Assistant IT News Assistant Multi-Media Assistant Production Coordinator Scheduler-Lead Sports Pavilion Assistant Manager Tech - Sound & Light	\$40,997	\$48,464	\$55,910
	\$1,577	\$1,864	\$2,150
	\$19.71	\$23.30	\$26.88
Accounts Payable Specialist Accounting-Payroll Specialist Golf Maintenance Mechanic II IT Help Desk Rep	\$44,366	\$52,478	\$60,590
	\$1,706	\$2,018	\$2,330
	\$21.33	\$25.23	\$29.13
Assistant Superintendent Pro Shop Supervisor Senior Office Coordinator Special Events Planner	\$47,195	\$56,992	\$66,768
	\$1,815	\$2,192	\$2,568
	\$22.69	\$27.40	\$32.10
	Assistant Librarian Box Office Coordinator Golf Ops IT Trainer Greenskeeper Greenskeeper I Human Resources Coordinator Membership Services Specialist I Membership Services Specialist II Office Coordinator Recreation Specialist Events Coordinator II Scheduler I Scheduler II Bowling Mechanic II Facilities Maintenance Tech II Facilities Maintenance Tech II - PT Golf Ops Assistant Irrigation Specialist Landscape Maintenance Mechanic Pro Shop Assistant CC&R Inspector Lead Events Specialist Facilities Assistant Lead Golf Operations Coordinator Greenskeeper III Human Resources Assistant IT News Assistant Multi-Media Assistant Production Coordinator Scheduler-Lead Sports Pavilion Assistant Manager Tech - Sound & Light Accounts Payable Specialist Accounting-Payroll Specialist Golf Maintenance Mechanic II IT Help Desk Rep Assistant Superintendent Pro Shop Supervisor Senior Office Coordinator	Assistant Librarian Box Office Coordinator Golf Ops IT Trainer Greenskeeper Greenskeeper I Human Resources Coordinator Membership Services Specialist I Membership Services Specialist II Office Coordinator Recreation Specialist Events Coordinator II Scheduler II Bowling Mechanic II Facilities Maintenance Tech II - PT Golf Ops Assistant Irrigation Specialist Landscape Maintenance Mechanic Pro Shop Assistant CC&R Inspector Lead Events Specialist Facilities Assistant Lead Golf Operations Coordinator Greenskeeper III Human Resources Assistant IT News Assistant Multi-Media Assistant Production Coordinator Scheduler-Lead Sports Pavilion Assistant Manager Tech - Sound & Light Accounts Payable Specialist Accounting-Payroll Specialist Accounting-Payroll Specialist S1,706 Golf Maintenance Mechanic II S1,366 \$17.07 \$19.71 \$18.23 \$18.	Assistant Librarian Box Office Coordinator Golf Ops IT Trainer Greenskeeper Greenskeeper I Human Resources Coordinator Membership Services Specialist I Office Coordinator II Scheduler II Bowling Mechanic II Facilities Maintenance Tech II - PT Golf Ops Assistant Irrigation Specialist Landscape Maintenance Mechanic Pro Shop Assistant Lead Golf Operations Coordinator Greenskeeper II ### Human Resources Assistant In Human Resources Specialist II Office Coordinator II \$37,918 \$44,762 \$1,458 \$1,722 \$21.52 \$18.23 \$21.52 \$21.52 \$31,458 \$1,722 \$31,458 \$1,722 \$31,458 \$31,722 \$31,458 \$31,722 \$31,854 \$31,722 \$31,864 \$31,577 \$31,864 \$40,997 \$48,464 \$44,366 \$52,478 \$48,464 \$51,770 \$51,864 \$61,670 \$61,670 \$61,670 \$61,670 \$61,670 \$61,770 \$61,770 \$62,018 \$61,670 \$61,770 \$62,018 \$61,670 \$61,770 \$62,018 \$61,670 \$61,770 \$62,018 \$61,670 \$62,018 \$62,478 \$62,018 \$61,770 \$62,018 \$61,770 \$62,018 \$62,478 \$62,018 \$61,770 \$62,018 \$61,770 \$62,018 \$61,770 \$70 \$70 \$70 \$70 \$70 \$70 \$70

20	Administrative Assistant Facilities Maintenance Tech III Property Title Analyst Safety Coordinator Senior Administrative Assistant	\$51,126 \$1,966 \$24.58	\$61,776 \$2,376 \$29.70	\$72,426 \$2,786 \$34.82
21	Financial Analyst Landscape Maintenance Supervisor	\$54,434 \$2,094 \$26.17	\$67,101 \$2,581 \$32.26	\$79,768 \$3,068 \$38.35
22	Bowling Mechanic Supervisor Facilities Maintenance Supervisor Facilities Supervisor IT Help Desk Lead Membership Services Lead Reserve Analyst Sr. Facilities Supervisor Superintendent I	\$59,259 \$2,279 \$28.49	\$73,133 \$2,813 \$35.16	\$87,006 \$3,346 \$41.83
23	Executive Administrative Assistant Financial Accountant IT Network Administrator	\$64,116 \$2,466 \$30.83	\$79,209 \$3,047 \$38.08	\$94,302 \$3,627 \$45.34
24	Project Manager Superintendent II Sports Pavilion Manager	\$69,238 \$2,663 \$33.29	\$85,631 \$3,294 \$41.17	\$102,024 \$3,924 \$49.05
25	Accounting Manager Community Properties Manager Library Manager Recreation Manager Senior Superintendent	\$74,802 \$2,877 \$35.96	\$92,573 \$3,561 \$44.51	\$110,344 \$4,244 \$53.05
26	Golf Operations Manager CIP/Facilities Operations Manager	\$80,860 \$3,110 \$38.88	\$100,152 \$3,852 \$48.15	\$119,444 \$4,594 \$57.43

27	Facilities Manager Environmental Services Manager General Services Officer Human Resources Officer	\$85,878 \$3,303 \$39.49	\$108,459 \$4,172 \$50.35	\$131,040 \$5,040 \$61.20
28	Vacant	\$92,872 \$3,572 \$44.65	\$117,377 \$4,515 \$56.43	\$141,882 \$5,457 \$68.21
29	Chief Financial Officer	\$100,438 \$3,863 \$48.29	\$127,036 \$4,886 \$61.08	\$153,634 \$5,909 \$73.86